South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:54:19 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0214 General Bill, By Hawkins and Elliott
Summary: School transportation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-67-420 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE EXTENT OF SCHOOL-RELATED
TRANSPORTATION TO BE PROVIDED TO STUDENTS BY THE STATE, TO REDUCE THE AREA FOR WHICH THE
STATE ASSUMES NO OBLIGATION TO TRANSPORT ANY CHILD TO OR FROM SCHOOL FROM WITHIN ONE AND
ONE-HALF MILES OF THE SCHOOL HE ATTENDS TO ONE-HALF OF A MILE.

12/13/06
12/13/06
01/09/07
01/09/07
04/10/07
04/11/07
05/15/07
05/15/07
05/16/07
05/16/07
05/17/07
05/17/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time SJ-126

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-126

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-7
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Amended SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



