

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0214 General Bill, By Hawkins and Elliott

Summary: School transportation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-67-420 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE EXTENT OF SCHOOL-RELATED TRANSPORTATION TO BE PROVIDED TO STUDENTS BY THE STATE, TO REDUCE THE AREA FOR WHICH THE STATE ASSUMES NO OBLIGATION TO TRANSPORT ANY CHILD TO OR FROM SCHOOL FROM WITHIN ONE AND ONE-HALF MILES OF THE SCHOOL HE ATTENDS TO ONE-HALF OF A MILE.

12/13/06	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/09/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-126
01/09/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-126
04/10/07	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-7
04/11/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/15/07	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted SJ-18
05/15/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/16/07	Senate	Amended SJ-24
05/16/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
05/17/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
05/17/07	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4